
 
Updated – 9/11/23 

2023-2024 YOUTH LINK BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

Here is the 2023-2024 board, sub-committee, and special events schedule.  Please note there are several 
mandatory special events including monthly board meetings so please mark your calendars.  Meetings are 
planned for in-person and any updates will be emailed as early as possible.  

MANDATORY SPECIAL EVENTS: 
• Orientation & Retreat   Sat, Sept. 9 from 9 am-3 pm @ Crossroads Community Center 
• YL Program Open House   Thurs, Sept.28 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 @ City Hall 
• 2023 Gumbo Night Event   Wed, Oct. 25 from 5-7 pm @ Crossroads Community Center 
• 2024 MLK Health Fair Event  Mon, Jan. 15 from 10 am-1 pm via Zoom 
• 2023 Unity Through Diversity Event Friday, Mar. 8 from 6-8 pm @ Bellevue Youth Theater 
• 34th Community Leadership Awards Wed, May 22 from 6-8 pm @ Bellevue City Hall 
 
 
BOARD (2nd Wed) & SUB-COMMITTEE MEETINGS (4th Wed): 
September     Wed, Sept. 13 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      Wed, Sept. 27 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
October     Wed, Oct. 11 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      (No Meeting due to Special Event) 
      Wed, Oct. 25 – Gumbo Night @ Crossroads CC 
November     Wed, Nov. 8 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      Wed, Nov. 22 from 6-8 in Rm. 1E-112  
December     Wed, Dec. 13 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      (No Meeting on Dec. 27 due to Winter Break) 
January     Wed, Jan. 10 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      Wed, Jan. 24 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
February     Wed, Feb. 14 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      Wed, Feb. 28 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
March     Wed, Mar. 13 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      Wed, Mar. 27 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
April     Wed, Apr. 3 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 (after BYC mtg) 
      (Adjusted due to Spring Break) 
      Wed, Apr. 24 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112     
May     Wed, May 8 from 6-8 pm in Rm. 1E-112 
      (No Meeting due to Special Event) 
      Wed, May 22: 34th Community Leadership Awards 
June     Wed, June 12 from 6-8 pm at Bellevue City Hall in Rm. 1E-112 
       

 
Patrick Alina, YL Program Coordinator 

Email: palina@bellevuewa.gov 
www.youthlink.com   
Office: 425-452-5254 

Work Cell: 425-466-6602 
 City of Bellevue Parks & Community Services  

P O Box 90012, Bellevue, WA 98009-9012 
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